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Agency Name:  Arkansas Foodbank Network 
Mailing Address:  8121 Distribution Drive 
    Little Rock, Arkansas  72209 
Phone:   501-565-8121 
Fax:    501-565-0180 
Executive Director: Phyliss Haynes 
E-mail:   phaynes@arkansasfoodbank.org 
TEFAP Coordinator: Connie Warren 
E-mail:   cwarren@arkansasfoodbank.org 
Warehouse Coordinator: Frank Hilliard 
E-mail:   fhilliard@arkansasfoodbank.org 
Website:   www.arkansasfoodbank.org 
 
 
Agency Name:  Arkansas Rice Depot 
Mailing Address:  3801 West 65th Street 
    Little Rock, Arkansas  72209 
Phone:   501-565-8855 
Fax:    501-565-8941 
Executive Director: Laura Rhea 
E-mail:   endhunger@ricedepot.org 
Website:   www.ricedepot.org 
 
 
Agency Name:  AR River Valley Area Council    (ARVAC) 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 808 
    Dardanelle, Arkansas  72834 
Phone:   479-229-4861 
Fax:    479-229-4863 
Executive Director: Bob L. Adkison 
TEFAP Coordinator: Anna Via 
E-mail:   
 

arvac@arvacinc.org 
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Agency Name:  Central Arkansas Development Council (CADC) 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 
    Benton, Arkansas  72018 
Phone:   501-778-1133 
Fax:    501-778-9120 
Executive Director: Larry Cogburn 
E-mail:   lcogburn@cadc.cc 
TEFAP Coordinator: Evelyn Reed 
E-mail:   ereed@cadc.cc 
Website:   www.cadconline.net 
 
 
Agency Name:  Community Action Program for Central Arkansas 
     (CAPCA) 
Mailing Address:  707 Robins Street, Suite 118 
    Conway, Arkansas  72034 
Phone:   501-329-3891 
Fax:    501-329-8642 
Executive Director: Phyliss Fry 
E-mail:   Phyliss@capcainc.org 
TEFAP Coordinator:  
E-mail:    
Website:   www.capcainc.org 
 
 
Agency Name:  Community Services Office, Inc.  (CSO) 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 1175 
    Hot Springs, Arkansas  71902 
Phone:   501-624-5724 
Fax:    501-624-1645 
Executive Director: Leon R. Massey 
E-mail:   lemass@csohs.org 
TEFAP Coordinator: Anthony Jenkins, Sr. 
E-mail:   ajenkins@csohs.org 
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Agency Name: Crawford Sebastian Community Development 

Council 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 4069 
 Fort Smith, Arkansas  72914-4069 
Phone: 479-785-2303 
Fax: 479-785-2341 
Executive Director: Mark Whitmer 
E-mail: mwhitmer@cscdccaa.org 
TEFAP Coordinator: Ted Clemons 
E-mail: tclemons@cscdccaa.org 
Website: www.cscdccaa.org 
 
 
Agency Name: Economic Opportunity Agency of Washington 

County 
Mailing Address: 614 East Emma Avenue, Suite M401 
 Springdale, Arkansas  72764 
Phone: 479-872-7479 
Fax: 479-872-7482 
Executive Director: Kathleen Randall 
E-mail: Krandall41@yahoo.com 
TEFAP Coordinator: Jackie Hawkins 
E-mail: jackiehawkins452000@yahoo.com 
Website: www.eoawc.org 
 
 
Agency Name: Food Bank of North Central Arkansas 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 128 
 Norfork, Arkansas  72658 
Phone: 870-499-7565 
Fax: 870-499-3500 
Executive Director: Linda Finley 
E-mail: foodbanknca@centurytel.net 
TEFAP Coordinator: Paula Hill 
E-mail: foodbanknca@centurytel.net 
Website: http://fbnca.org 

mailto:mwhitmer@cscdccaa.org�
mailto:tclemons@cscdccaa.org�
http://www.cscdccaa.org/�
mailto:Krandall41@yahoo.com�
mailto:jackiehawkins452000@yahoo.com�
http://www.eoawc.org/�
mailto:foodbanknca@centurytel.net�
mailto:foodbanknca@centurytel.net�
http://fbnca.org/�


 
 
 

AGENCY CONTACT PAGE 
 
Agency Name: Food Bank of Northeast Arkansas 
Mailing Address: 3406 Culberhouse 
 Jonesboro, Arkansas  72404 
Phone: 870-932-3663 
Fax: 870-933-6639 
Executive Director: Christie Jordan 
E-mail: foodbankofnea@suddenlinkmail.com 
 
 
Agency Name: Harvest Texarkana Food Bank 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 707 
 Texarkana, Texas  75504-0707 
Phone: 870-774-1398 
Fax: 870-774-1905 
Executive Director: Michelle Harutunian 
E-mail: harvesttxk@cableone.net 
TEFAP Coordinator: Michelle Miller 
E-mail: 
Website: 

agencyrelations@cableone.net 
www.harvesttexarkana.org 

 
 
Agency Name: Mid-Delta Community Services, Inc. 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 745 
 Helena, Arkansas  72342 
Phone: 870-338-6406 
Fax: 870-338-3629 
Executive Director: Margaret Staub 
E-mail: mmstaub@suddenlinkmail.com 
TEFAP Coordinator: Debra O’Neal 
E-mail: banksoneal@yahoo.com 
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Agency Name: Mississippi County AR Economic Opportunity 

Commission 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1289 
 Blytheville, Arkansas  72316 
Phone: 870-776-1054 
Fax: 870-776-1567 
Executive Director: Sam Scruggs 
E-mail: sam.scruggs@sbcglobal.net 
TEFAP Coordinator: Lavelle Wells 
E-mail: lavellewells@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Agency Name: North Central Arkansas Development Council 

(NADC) 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 3349 
 Batesville, Arkansas  72503 
Phone: 870-793-5765 
Fax: 870-793-2167 
Executive Director: Larry Goodwin 
E-mail: nadc_larry@yahoo.com 
TEFAP Coordinator: Kathy Ruminer 
E-mail: kruminer@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Agency Name: Office of Human Concern 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 778 
 Rogers, Arkansas  72757 
Phone: 479-636-7301 
Fax: 479-636-7312 
Executive Director: Al West 
E-mail: alwest@eohc.org 
TEFAP Coordinator: Jerrie Dutton 
E-mail: jdutton@eohc.org 
Website: www.eohc.org 
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Agency Name: Ozark Opportunities, Inc. 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1400 
 Harrison, Arkansas  72602 
Phone: 870-741-9406 
Fax: 870-741-0924 
Executive Director: Roger Ratchford 
E-mail: ratchford@alltel.net 
TEFAP Coordinator: Rebecca Hanlin 
E-mail: hanlinooi@windstream.net 
 
 
Agency Name: Pine Bluff Jefferson County EOC 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 7228 
 Pine Bluff, Arkansas  71611 
Phone: 870-536-0046 
Fax: 870-535-7558 
Executive Director: Betty Smith 
E-mail: bbsmith929@sbcglobal.net 
Website: http://pbjeoc.org 
 
 
Agency Name: Prairie County Judges Office 
Mailing Address: 605 Highway 38 East 
 Des Arc, Arkansas  72040 
Phone: 870-256-3741 
Fax: 870-256-3310 
Executive Director: Honorable Judge Mike Skarda 
E-mail: countyofprairie@centurytel.net 
TEFAP Coordinator: Paula Landry 
E-mail: landrypaula24@yahoo.com 
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Agency Name: Southeast Arkansas Community Action Corp. 
 (SEACAC) 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 312 
 Warren, Arkansas  71671 
Phone: 870-226-2668 
Fax: 870-226-5637 
Executive Director: Larry Henderson 
E-mail: larry.henderson@seacac.com 
TEFAP Coordinator: Angela Meeks 
E-mail: angela.meeks@seacac.com 
Website: http://seacac.com 
 
 
Agency Name: Southwest Arkansas Development Council, Inc. 
 (SWADC) 
Mailing Address: 3902 Sanderson Lane 
 Texarkana, Arkansas  71854 
Phone: 870-773-5504 
Fax: 870-772-6540 
Executive Director: Ricky Poindexter 
TEFAP Coordinator: Carolyn Irby 
E-mail: cirby@cableone.net 
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